Technical Specifications
Nominal Airflow
Fresh Air (I/sec) 3600
Supply Air (I/sec) 3600
Condenser Air (I/sec) 4500
Supply Fan
Fan Type EC Plug
Motor Power (Watts) 4450

FanGrid data
Type (mId=205097) K3G450PA3133
Type code VBH0450PTTLS
Number of fans 2
Energy consumption kWh 3816
Phase / Voltage Ph/V 3~ 380 .. 480
Speed factor % 74
Input
Redundant fans 0
Max. FanGrid width mm
Max. FanGrid height mm
with backward flow no
Calc. method air power loss No
Nominal fan data
Voltage VAC 400
Frequency Hz 50/60
Speed 1/min 2480
Power input W 4450
Current draw A 6.8
Minimal temperature °C -40
Maximal temperature °C 40
Ambient conditions
ρ calculated to kg/m³ 1,200
ρ measured at kg/m³ 1,153
Available installation space
Width per fan mm
Height per fan mm
Fan size (nominal/average) mm 479,55
with intake finger guard no
Operating points of FanGrid
OP qv[l/s] pfs[Pa] t [h] Ped [W] n[1/min] SFP Uctrl. [V] pd [Pa] I [A] E[kWh] Pv[W]
1 3600 700 1000 66 70 3817 1826 1,060 6,3 40,7 6,0 3816 0,0 89 79 74
p.a. 1000 3816
Air performance
qv [ l / s]
0 000 1 000 2 000 3 000 4 000 5 000 6 000 7 000 8
pf
s
[P
a]
1 800
1 600
1 400
1 200
1 000
800
600
400
200
0
72 fans
ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG · Bachmühle 2 · D-74673 Mulfingen · Phone +49 (0) 7938 81-0 · Fax +49 (0) 7938 81-110 · info1@de.ebmpapst.com · www.ebmpapst.com
ebm-papst FanScout v3.0.3.9810 collection: 21517/21.10.2020 printed: 7/07/2022 1:36:36 PM · Page 1 / 1
Inlet Rating dB Outlet Rating dB
63 Hz 48.0 63 Hz 49.3
125 Hz 59.5 125 Hz 60.6
250 Hz 66.1 250 Hz 66.5
500 Hz 68.9 500 Hz 74.0
1K Hz 70.6 1K Hz 78.3
2K Hz 70.7 2K Hz 78.1
4K Hz 71.9 4K Hz 75.9
8K Hz 61.9 8K Hz 67.3
LwA 77.2 LwA 83.2
Supply Fan Performance Data		  *Duty point - 3600 L/s at 700 Pa Total Static Pressure (400Pa External
							       Static Pressure)
Sound Power Levels	     *Sound power levels at 700 Pa Total Static Pressure and 3600 L/s Total Air Volume
A: 109-111 Northcorp Blvd, Broadmeadows VIC 3047
T: 03 8301 9200
E: sales@armcor.com.au
W: armcor.com.au
© 2022 Armcor Air Solutions reserves the right to alter products and specifications without
notice and does not accept responsibility for possible errors and omissions in published

FanGrid data
Type (mId=202449) W3G630GU3103
Type code VWA0630HTTPS
Number of fans 1
Energy consumption kWh 2218
Phase / Voltage Ph/V 3~ 380 .. 480
Speed factor % 85
Input
Redundant fans 0
Max. FanGrid width mm
Max. FanGrid height mm
with backward flow yes (Ø = 0mm)
Calc. method air power loss No
Nominal fan data
Voltage VAC 400
Frequency Hz 50/60
Speed 1/min 1580
Power input W 3700
Current draw A 5.6
Minimal temperature °C -40
Maximal temperature °C 60
Ambient conditions
ρ calculated to kg/m³ 1,200
ρ measured at kg/m³ 1,138
Available installation space
Width per fan mm
Height per fan mm
Fan size (nominal/average) mm 627
with intake finger guard no
Operating points of FanGrid
OP qv[l/s] pfs[Pa] t [h] Ped [W] n[1/min] SFP Uctrl. [V] pd [Pa] I [A] E[kWh] Pv[W]
1 4500 150 1000 30 60 2219 1347 0,493 - 153,9 3,4 2218 0,0 88 68 34
p.a. 1000 2218
Air performance
qv [ l / s]
0 000 1 000 2 000 3 000 4 000 5 000 6
pf
s
[P
a]
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
1, 8
1, 6
one fan
1 fans
ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG · Bachmühle 2 · D-74673 Mulfingen · Phone +49 (0) 7938 81-0 · Fax +49 (0) 7938 81-110 · info1@de.ebmpapst.com · www.ebmpapst.com
ebm-papst FanScout v3.0.3.9810 collection: 26301/30.11.2021 printed: 7/07/2022 1:39:45 PM · Page 1 / 1
Condenser Fan Performance Data	 *Duty point - 4500 L/s at 150 Pa Total Static Pressure
Inlet Rating dB Outlet Rating dB
63 Hz 46.4 63 Hz 51.7
125 Hz 62.6 125 Hz 65.4
250 Hz 66.2 250 Hz 67.4
500 Hz 71.7 500 Hz 72.6
1K Hz 72.8 1K Hz 73.9
2K Hz 71.3 2K Hz 71.6
4K Hz 67.5 4K Hz 67.1
8K Hz 60.5 8K Hz 59.3
LwA 77.8 LwA 78.6
Sound Power Levels	     *Sound power levels at 4500 l/s Total Air Volume and 150 pa Total Static Pressure